
Second year  Counselors list 2021-2022:  
COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING [SECTION CS-A, B ,C] 

Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 

1 Dr. Badarinath K KB 9945124747 Badarinath.kb@rvce.edu.in 
2 Dr. Ashok Kumar A R ARA 8497042779 ashokkumarar@rvce.edu.in 
3 Dr. Sowmyarani C N SCN 9739003481 sowmyaranicn@rvce.edu.in 
4 Dr. Azra Nasreen AN 9886923829 azranasreen@rvce.edu.in 
5 Dr. Vishalakshi Prabhu VPH 9738022486 vishalaprabhu@rvce.edu.in 
6 Mrs. Deepika Dash DD 8867317293 deepikadash@rvce.edu.in 
7 Dr. Mahesh R MAR 9538992979 maheshr@rvce.edu.in 
8 Dr. Divakara S G DV 9482544945 divakarsg@rvce.edu.in 
9 Dr. Sham Aan M P SMP 9886648714 shamaan.mp@rvce.edu.in 

ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Dr. Madhu. B.R MBR 9964234659 madhubr@rvce.edu.in 
2 Smt.Sushmita Sarkar SSR 9972361020 sushmitasarkar@rvce.edu.in 
3 Smt. Raja Vidya RV 9008395966  rajavidya@rvce.edu.in 
ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING [SECTION EC-A,B,C] 

Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Dr. Usha Rani K.R UR 9448610922 usharani@rvce.edu.in 
2 Mrs. Chethana G CG 9880067622 chethanag@rvce.edu.in 
3 Mr. ArunKumar Chavan APC 7204572334 arunkumarpc@rvce.edu.in 
4 Dr.Veena Devi S.V VD 8762206268 veenadevi@rvce.edu.in 
5 Dr.M.Govind Raju MGR 9986046183 govindarajum@rvce.edu.in 
6 Mr. Nagaraj Bhat NB 7353699907 nagarajbhat@rvce.edu.in 
7 Mr. Rajith Kumar B.K BKR 7411779138 rajith.bkr@rvce.edu.in 
8 Mrs. Neeta Malvi NBM 9620282638 neetabm@rvce.edu.in 
9 Mrs. Sindhu R. RSR 9538351009 sindhur@rvce.edu.in 

ELECTRONICS & INSTRUMANTATION ENGINEERING 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Dr. Rachana S Akki RSA 9611100994 rachana.akki@rvce.edu.in 
2 Dr. Sandesh R S SARS 9742059790 sandeshrs@rvce.edu.in 
3 Mrs. Tabitha Janumala TJ 9739869187 tabithajanumala@rvce.edu.in 

ELECTRONICS & TELE COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Sri. Mohana MH 9739866723 mohana@rvce.edu.in 
2 Dr. Premananda B. S PBS 9844531730 premanandabs@rvce.edu.in 
3 Mrs. Neethu S NSK 8762411708 neethus@rvce.edu.in 

INFORMATION SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Prof. Geetha V GV 9886104374 geethav@rvce.edu.in 
2 Prof. Swetha S SWS 9008485873 shwetha.ise@rvce.edu.in 
3 Prof. Sharadadevi K SDK 9538223366 sharadadeviks@rvce.edu.in 
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AEROSPACE ENGINEERING 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Dr. Avadhani D.N DNA 9741419511 avadhanidn@rvce.edu.in 
2 Dr. Shubha S SS 9945486431 shubhas@rvce.edu.in 
3 Dr. B.M Rajesh BMR 9880074000 rajeshbm@rvce.edu.in 

BIOTECHNOLOGY 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Dr. Trilokchandran B TE 9591519849 trilokc@rvce.edu.in 
2 Dr. Neetashivakumar NESH 9980168724 neeta@rvce.edu.in 
3 Dr. Sumathra M SM 9535407980 sumathram@rvce.edu.in 

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Dr P L Muralidhara PLM 9845672773 muralidharapl@rvce.edu.in 
2 Dr. Basavaraja R. J RJB 9449132521 basavarajarj@rvce.edu.in 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Prof. Archna M R AMR 9880332639 archanamr@rvce.edu.in 
2 Prof. Sindhu D SID 9731824857 sindhud@rvce.edu.in 
3 Prof. Ramthilak RT 9731802838 ramthilak@rvce.edu.in 
4 Dr. Praveen Kumar K KPK 9008252329 praveenkumark@rvce.edu.in 
5 Prof. Shrithi S Badami SSB 8123863571 shrithisb@rvce.edu.in 
6 Prof. Gowtham Prasad M GPME 8904510710 gowthamprasadme@rvce.edu.in 

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Chitra B T BTC 9739716240 chitrabt@rvce.edu.in 
2 Ms. Nandini. B BN 9739458879 nandinibiem@rvce.edu.in  
3 Ms. Archana M S AMS 9731035083 archanaMS@rvce.edu.in  

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
Sl. No. Name of the Faculty Initials Mobile Email id 
1 Sujan Chakraborthy SJC 9880578758 sujanchakraborty@rvce.edu.in 
2 Dr. P. V. Srihari PVSH 9449588790 sriharipv@rvce.edu.in 
3 Dr ShivaRaj BW BWS 7338614265 shivrajwali@rvce.edu.in 
4 Girish Kumar R GKR 9844672333 girishkumarr@rvce.edu.in 
5 Dr Prapul Chandra A C PAC 9986778677 prapulchandraac@rvce.edu.in 
6 Roopa T S TSR 9632866777 roopats@rvce.edu.in 
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Fourth  year 
Counsellor List 

2021-22 
Aerospace Engg. 

Name of Faculty Initials Mobile No Email id 
Prof. Benjamin Rohit BR 9986735896 benjaminr@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Pranesh Kumar S R PKSR 8904484360 praneshkumarsr@rvce.edu.in 

Biotechnology 
Dr. Nagashree N Rao NNR 9845578960 nagashreenrao@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Lingayya Hiremath LH 9886699277 lingayah@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Rajeswari M MR 9663031263 rajeshwarim@rvce.edu.in 

Chemical Engg 
Dr C Vidya CV 9620166222 vidyac@rvce.edu.in 
Dr Rajalakshmi M RM 9535455117 rajalakshmim@rvce.edu.in 

Computer Science & Engg 
Dr. Hemavathy H.R HR 9901421727 hemavathyr@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Vinay Hegde VH 9449782211 vinayvhegde@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Mamatha T TM 7760847216 mamathat@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Sandhya S SANS 9148313473 sandhya.sampangi@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Poonam Ghuli PG 9986421230 poonamghuli@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Srividya M.S MSS 8495900406 srividyams@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Jyoti Shetty JS 9900052901 jyothis@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Veena Gadad VG 9901511720 veenagadad@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Ganashree KC KCG 9986172780 ganashree@rvce.edu.in 

Civil Engg. 
Dr. A R Vinod ARV 9980943343 vinodar@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Ravikiran S Wali RSW 9008925882 ravikiransw@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Shashi Kiran C R SCR 9663856954 shashikirancr@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Durga Prashanth L LDP 9986754276 durgaprashanthl@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Anand Kumar B G BGA 9844755956 anandkumarbg@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Venugopal G VGG 8123944950 venugopalg@rvce.edu.in 
Prof. Ashwin Thammaiah 
K 

AT 9986796342 ashwinthammaiahk@rvce.edu.in 

Electronics & Communication Engg 
Mrs.Rohini Hallikar RH 9742169294 rohinish@rvce.edu.in 
Mr.Narasimharaja PNR 9019970004 pnarashimaraja@rvce.edu.in 
Mrs.Roopa J RJ 9739815213 roopaj@rvce.edu.in 
Dr.Kiran V KV 9880090877 kiranv@rvce.edu.in 
Mrs. Sahana B SAB 8762131145 sahanab@rvce.edu.in 
Mrs Sujatha D Badiger SDB 9986024964 sujathadb@rvce.edu.in 
Mrs Ramya S RAS 9900095375 ramyas@rvce.edu.in 
Dr.Abhay .A. Deshpande ABD 9980815636 abhayadeshpande@rvce.edu.in 
Mrs Sowmya K.B SKB 9964319855 sowmyakb@rvce.edu.in 
Mr. S praveen SPR 9964899377 praveens@rvce.edu.in 

Electrical & Electronics Engg 
Dr.V. Chayapathy VC 7899638568 chayapathiv@rvce.edu.in 
Smt. C. Sunanda CSS 9844436428 sunandac@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Dinesh M.N DMN 9845063663 dineshmn@rvce.edu.in 
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Electronics & Instrumentation 
Dr. Anand Jatti AJ 9880576374 anandjatti@rvce.edu.in 
Dr.Deepashree Devaraj DSD 9845903721 deepashree@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Kendaganna Swamy KSS 9980672756 kendagannaswamys@rvce.edu.in 
Prof.Veena Divya.K VDK 9620216894 veenadivyak@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. K B Ramesh KBR 9342522399 rameshkb@rvce.edu.in 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg 
Dr. B Roja Reddy Dr.BRR 9886390275 rojareddyb@rvce.edu.in 
K Viswavardhan Reddy KVR 8553839735 viswavardhank@rvce.edu.in 
Ms. Usha Padma UP 9538501648 kamakshimb@rvce.edu.in 
Mr. T P Mithun TPM 9480634622 mithuntp@rvce.edu.in 

Industrial Engineering & Management 
Mr. Vivekanand S Gogi VSG 9449624424 vivekanands@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Ramaa A. AR 9886846831 ramaa@rvce.edu.in 
Dr. Sunil.R.Yalamalle SRY 9663797527 sunilry@rvce.edu.in 
  Information Science & Engg. 
Kavitha S N KSN 9242147912 kavithasn@rvce.edu.in 
S G Raghavendra Prasad SGR 9845003187 raghavendrap@rvce.edu.in 
Rekha B S RBS 9945164208 rekhabs@rvce.edu.in 
Poornima Kulkarni PK 9902626564 poornimapk@rvce.edu.in 

Mechanical Engg 
Dr Nanjundaradhya N V NVNA 9448180450 nanjundaradhya@rvce.edu.in 
Dr B S Suresh BSS 9886546618 sureshbs@rvce.edu.in 
Dr P R Venkatesh PRV 9620117755 venkateshpr@rvce.edu.in 
Dr R Sridhar SRR 9740400717 sridharr@rvce.edu.in 
Dr V L Jagannatha Guptha VLJ 9243447122 jagannathagvl@rvce.edu.in 
Dr S Mahendra Kumar SMK 9845424115 mahendrak@rvce.edu.in 
Dr L J Kirthan LJK 9632340386 kirthanlj@rvce.edu.in 
Keshava Murthy Y C KYC 9945716487 keshavamurthyyc@rvce.edu.in 
Dr Gangadhar Angadi GA 8105888568 gangadharangadi@rvce.edu.in 
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Counselling Process at RVCE 
There is a strong mentoring / counseling system in the institution.  There are totally 60 counselors for the I/II semester 
B.E.  students.  The counselors are so chosen that he / she will be handling the class of their students.  On the same 
lines, there are totally 162 counselors for the III to VIII semester students and another 40 counselors for the M.Tech.  
students.  On an average there will be one counselor for every 20/24  students.  The counselors are trained by experts 
time to time.  The counselors maintain a file for each of their mentees  details including academic performance,  
personal information of the student, participation certificates for extra  and co-curricular activities and  other personal 
information.  It will also contain the progress reports of the student,  after each CIE test issued to parent. copies of 
grade cards, correspondences with parents etc. The students are required to meet the counselors 5 times compulsorily 
during each semester as detailed below. 

1. To register at the beginning of the semester. 
2. To collect the 1st progress report. 
3. To return the Xerox copy of the 1st progress report after obtaining the parent’s signature 
4. To collect the 2nd progress report. 
5. To return the Xerox copy of the 2nd  progress report after obtaining the parent’s signature 
Students whose academic performance is very poor are identified and called for special counseling as well as  
special remedial classes have been conducted .  Services of specialists like doctor, psycho counseling are also 
available in the collages as and when required.  
 

Professional and Personal guidance  
As soon as student joins first year, the counselor is appointed for each individual. The counselor conducts the meeting 
and informs about college rules and regulations and find out about their special interests, problem, any health issue 
etc. and accordingly suggest the remedial solutions at their capacity: very special cases are brought to the notice of 
Dean Student Affairs and Principal for further action. The counselor changes at III semester and continue till VIII, 
during their course. The counselor apart from academic help, advice them about the opportunities regarding 
placement, higher education, entrepreneurial and preparation for competitive examination like UPSC, other 
government jobs, Defense services,  social services etc. 
 
 No.Of faculty mentors : 222  No. of students: 20/24 per mentor 
 
 Frequency of Meeting  : 05 times per semester 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

Allotment of Counsellors for the First Year UG Program of Academic year 2021-22 including 

SPARK section 

Faculty Counsellors for the first year BE program is allotted with batch size as 22 to 24 for each 

program. 
 

First year students' Counsellors list 2021-22 
Aerospace Engg. (AS)  

Sl.No Name Initials Contact 
Number 

Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. C Manjunatha CM 9036651277 manjunathac@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr. Sridharan M SRM 9535102323 sridharanm@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Dr. Vishnumurthy K A VKA 9741211557 vishnumurthyka@rvce.edu.in A3 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine learning (AI & ML) 
Sl.No Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. Sathish Babu B SBB 9844488329 bsbabu@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr. Vijayalakshmi M.N MNV 9986551776 vijayalakshmi@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Prof. Narasimha Swamy S NS 9986232400 narasimhaswamys@rvce.edu.in A3 

Biotechnology (BT) 
Sl.No 

. 
Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. G Vijaya kumar GVK 9886272998 vijayakg@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr. Praveenkumar Gupta PKG 9742620113 praveenkgupta@rvce.edu.in A2 

3 Dr. Narendrakumar S NKS 9972357431 narendraks@rvce.edu.in A3 
Chemical Engineering (CH) 

Sl.No Name Initials Contact 
Number 

Email ID Batch 

1 Prof Anupama V Joshi AVJ 9741977588 anupamavj@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Prof. Vinutha Moses VM 9008505123 vinuthamoses@rvce.edu.in A2 

Computer Science & Engg ( CS)  
Sl.No Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Prof. Suma B SB 9449553563 sumab_rao@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Prof. Smriti Srivastava SMS 9632751133 smritis@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Prof. Pratiba D. PD 9449262366 pratibad@rvce.edu.in A3 
4 Prof. Prapulla S B PSB 9886854963 prapullasb@rvce.edu.in B1 
5 D. Ramya P RP 9740257529 ramyap@rvce.edu.in B2 
6 Dr. Karthik Shastry KS 8897920216 karthikshastry@rvce.edu.in B3 
7 Prof. Sailaja Y SY 9900222805 sailajay@rvce.edu.in C1 

mailto:manjunathac@rvce.edu.in
mailto:sridharanm@rvce.edu.in
mailto:vishnumurthyka@rvce.edu.in
mailto:bsbabu@rvce.edu.in
mailto:vijayalakshmi@rvce.edu.in
mailto:narasimhaswamys@rvce.edu.in
mailto:vijayakg@rvce.edu.in
mailto:praveenkgupta@rvce.edu.in
mailto:narendraks@rvce.edu.in
mailto:anupamavj@rvce.edu.in
mailto:vinuthamoses@rvce.edu.in
mailto:sumab_rao@rvce.edu.in
mailto:smritis@rvce.edu.in
mailto:pratibad@rvce.edu.in
mailto:prapullasb@rvce.edu.in
mailto:ramyap@rvce.edu.in
mailto:karthikshastry@rvce.edu.in
mailto:sailajay@rvce.edu.in


 

 

8 Prof. Revathi S A RSA 9740817897 revathisa@rvce.edu.in C2 

9 Dr. Sharvani G.S SGS 9880468121 sharvanigs@rvce.edu.in C3 

Civil Engg (CV) 
Sl.No Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. B C Udayashankar BCU 9845432450 udayashankar@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr. Nethravathi S NES 9880389362 nethravathis@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Sri. Varuna M VAM 8105338625 varunam@rvce.edu.in A3 
4 Dr. K Gajalakshmi KGL 9916866604 gajalakshmik@rvce.edu.in B1 
5 Dr. Somanath M Basutkar SMB 9972234987 somanathmb@rvce.edu.in B2 

6 Dr. Vikas M VKM 9972327646 vikasm@rvce.edu.in B3 
Electronics & Communication Engg. (EC) 

Sl.No Name Initials Contact 
Number 

Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. Shylashree N SSN 9886798593 shylashreen@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr. Shreevidya P SVP 9886293336 srividyap@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Dr. Nithin M MN 8861225913 nithinm@rvce.edu.in A3 
4 Dr.P.N.Jayanthi PNJ 9986515830 jayanthipn@rvce.edu.in B1 
5 Dr.Mahesh MAH 9886531812 mahesha@rvce.edu.in B2 
6 Dr.Shilpa D.R DRS 9481427157 shilpadr@rvce.edu.in B3 
7 Prof.Namitha palecha NP 9886684034 namitapalecha@rvce.edu.in C1 
8 Prof. Pratibha K PK 9686700488 pratibhakantanavar@rvce.edu.in C2 
9 Prof. Nivya Muchikel NM 9886059772 nivyamuchikel@rvce.edu.in C3 

Electrical & Electronics Engg. (EE) 
Sl.No Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Prof. K.M.Ajay KMA 9964195810 ajaykm@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Prof Jyothi R JR 8123439521 jyothir@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 To be nominated 

(contact HoD) 
… … … A3 

Electronics & Instrumentation Engg. (EI) 
Sl.No 

. 
Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. S. C. Prasanna Kumar SCP 9448557845 prasannakumar@rvce.edu.in A1 

2 Prof. Rajasree P M RPM 9742518776 rajasreepm@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Prof. Veena Divya K VDK 9620216894 veenadivyak@rvce.edu.in A3 
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Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. (ET) 
Sl.No Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Prof. Shambu linga M SM 9916292488 shambulingam@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Prof. Mahalakshmi M N MNM 9844193451 mahalakshmimn@rvce.edu.in A2 

3 Prof. Sandya H B HS 9986718860 sandhyahb@rvce.edu.in A3 
Information Science & Engg. (IS) 

Sl.No Name Initials Contact 
Number 

Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. Padmashree T PT 9632076605 padmashreet@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Prof. Priya D DP 9986997603 priyad@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Prof. B K Srinivas BKS 9980173921 bksrinivas@rvce.edu.in A3 

Industrial Management (IM) 
Sl.No Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Dr. Shobha N S SNS 9448543508 shobhans@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr. M N Vijaya Kumar MNVK 9731932333 vijayakumar@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Dr. Vikram.N.B VNB 9916937371 vikramnb@rvce.edu.in A3 

Mechanical Engg. (ME) 
Sl.No Name Initials Contact 

Number 
Email ID Batch 

1 Dr Ratna Pal RP 9901094582 ratnapal@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr Nagesh. S SN 9008229931 nageshs@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 V A Girish VAG 9845642318 girishva@rvce.edu.in A3 
4 Dr. Mamtha V MV 9945377144 mamthav@rvce.edu.in B1 
5 Prof. Abhiram E R AER 9886820870 abhiramer@rvce.edu.in B2 
6 Prof. Gajanan GJ 8867550078 gajanan@rvce.edu.in B3 

SPARK (IUCEE) Section 
1 Dr. Sumathra M SM 9535407980 sumathram@rvce.edu.in A1 
2 Dr. Abhay Deshpande AD 9980815636 abhayadeshpande@rvce.edu.in A2 
3 Dr. Ravi K.M RKM 8748055565 drravikm@rvce.edu.in A3 
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